AXA160 16  ASSIGNM  DOI: 141  (101/M/1)  (10	Claim No.  LA Len  Claim No.  Make / Model  Place of Accide  Of GIA REPO  Insured Liability  RMKS:	DRT: YOU NO THE GIA REPORT: YOU NO
ASSIGNM IN / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	Claim No.  (A) (4)  Claim No.  (A) (4)  (A) (4)	Registered in Merimen:  (039822)  PISE901S  ISWAU  Sent: BUNCH [LEDO HOTEL LEAD INC.]  DRT: YES / NO : TP GIA REPORT: YES / NO  Inv: Yes / No  INSRS  WSP  Tel:  Liability  RMKS:  STAGE  Non-Reporting by (Final):  Notification by (if non-pickup)  Call Ot:  After call by to Ot.
(01081-1 (01081	Claim No.  (4)  Claim No.  (4)  (5)  Make / Model  Place of Accide  Of GIA REPO Insured Liability  INSRS:  WSP.  Tel:  Liability:  RMKS:	Registered in Merimen:  (039822)  PISE901S  ISWAU  Sent: BUNCH [LEDO HOTEL LEAD INC.]  DRT: YES / NO : TP GIA REPORT: YES / NO  Inv: Yes / No  INSRS  WSP  Tel:  Liability  RMKS:  STAGE  Non-Reporting by (Final):  Notification by (if non-pickup)  Call Ot:  After call by to Ot.
(01081-1 (01081-1 (01081-1 (V/L YPL/NO)	Claim No.  In Policy No.  Make / Model  Place of Accide  Of GIA REPO  Insured Liability  INSRS:  WSP.  Tel:  Liability:  RMKS:	PISESOIS  SCHE BOALL DATE LEAD IN LAND
(10108)-1 (10108	Claim No.  In Policy No.  Make / Model  Place of Accide  Of GIA REPO  Insured Liability  INSRS:  WSP.  Tel:  Liability:  RMKS:	SCHE STAGE DATE / PIC  Non-Reporting by (Final): Notification by (if non-pickup) Call Ot: After call by to Ot.
(0)08/-L  (Accident:  (V/L YPA/NO)  (U/L YPA/NO)  (U/L YPA/NO)  (U/L YPA/NO)	Make / Model Place of Accide Of GIA REPO Insured Liability INSRS: WSP. Tel: Liability: RMKS:	SCHE STAGE DATE / PIC  Non-Reporting by (Final): Notification by (if non-pickup) Call Ot: After call by to Ot.
(0)08/-L  (Accident:  (V/L YPA/NO)  (U/L YPA/NO)  (U/L YPA/NO)  (U/L YPA/NO)	Make / Model Place of Accide Of GIA REPO Insured Liability INSRS: WSP. Tel: Liability: RMKS:	SCHE TO THE TOTAL LEAD INTO SCHOOL TO THE TOTAL LEAD INTO SCHOOL TO THE GLAR REPORT: CALL NO STAGE  Non-Reporting Its (1st): Non-Reporting Its (2nd): Non-Reporting Its (1st): Notification Its (if non-pickup) Call Ot: After call Its to Ot:
(0)08/-L  (Accident:  (V/L YPA/NO)  (U/L YPA/NO)  (U/L YPA/NO)  (U/L YPA/NO)	Of GIA REPO Insured Liabilit  INSRS: WSP. Tel: Liability: RMKS:	SCHIE TO THE TO THE TO THE TO THE TO THE TOTAL OF THE TOT
V/L YP / NO)	Of GIA REPO Insured Liability INSRS: WSP. Tel: Liability: RMKS:	SCHIE TO THE TO THE TO THE TO THE TO THE TOTAL OF THE TOT
V/L YP / NO)	Ol GIA REPO Insured Liabilit  INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	DRT: YES / NO : TP GIA REPORT: YES / NO  INSRS  WSP  Tel: Liability RMKS  STAGE  Non-Reporting ltr (1st): Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (Final): Non-Reporting ltr (if non-pickup) Call Ot: After call ltr to Ot:
EUSTI - X	Insured Liability INSRS: WSP. Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSRS WSP Tel Liability RMKS  STAGE Non-Reporting ltr (1st) Non-Reporting ltr (2nd) Non-Reporting ltr (final): Notification ltr (if non-pickup) Call Ot: After call ltr to Ot:
EUSTI - X	Insured Liability INSRS: WSP. Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSRS WSP Tel Liability RMKS  STAGE Non-Reporting ltr (1st) Non-Reporting ltr (2nd) Non-Reporting ltr (final): Notification ltr (if non-pickup) Call Ot: After call ltr to Ot:
EUSTI - X	INSRS: WSP. Td: Liability: RMKS:	DNSRS WSP Tel: Liability RMKS  STAGE Non-Reporting bt (1st): Non-Reporting bt (2nd): Non-Reporting bt (Final): Notification bir (if non-pickup) Call Ot: After call btr to Ot:
you who we rever	WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	STAGE DATE / FIC  Non-Reporting ltr (1st)  Non-Reporting ltr (2nd)  Non-Reporting ltr (2nd)  Non-Reporting ltr (if non-pickup)  Call Ot:  After call ltr to Ot
you who we rever	WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	STAGE DATE / FIC  Non-Reporting ltr (1st)  Non-Reporting ltr (2nd)  Non-Reporting ltr (2nd)  Non-Reporting ltr (if non-pickup)  Call Ot:  After call ltr to Ot
you who we rever	Td: Liability: RMKS:	STAGE DATE / FIC  Non-Reporting ltr (1st).  Non-Reporting ltr (2nd).  Non-Reporting ltr (final):  Notification ltr (if non-pickup)  Call Ot:  After call ltr to Ot.
you who we rever	Liability: RMKS:	STAGE DATE / FIC  Non-Reporting ltr (1st).  Non-Reporting ltr (2nd).  Non-Reporting ltr (Final):  Notification ltr (if non-pickup)  Call Ot:  After call ltr to Ot.
you who we rever	t le	STAGE DATE / PIC  Non-Reporting ltr (1st)  Non-Reporting ltr (2nd)  Non-Reporting ltr (Final)  Notification ltr (if non-pickup)  Call Ot:  After call ltr to Ot
you who we rever	want bout	Non-Reporting Itr (1st)  Non-Reporting Itr (2nd)  Non-Reporting Itr (Final)  Notification Itr (if non-pickup)  Call OI  After call Itr to OI
you who we rever	want bout	Non-Reporting Itr (1st)  Non-Reporting Itr (2nd).  Non-Reporting Itr (Final):  Notification Itr (if non-pickup)  Call Ot:  After call Itr to Ot.
Cost he roye	want bout	Non-Reporting br (Final): Notification lir (if non-pickup) Call Ot: After call lir to Ot.
74	13.74	Notification lir (if non-pickup)  Call Ot:  After call lir to Ot.
74	13.74	Call Ot: Sel 1   Sel 2   Sel 2
blind former		After call its to Ol.  Documentation Check List: Handler Typist
		Documentation Check List: Handler Types
		Notification ltt (if non-pickup)
		After call ltr to OI  Authorisation To Act
A. Subort	wo asset	Final Repair Bill:
4 Dr. //van	tone of	Car Rental Invoice
	0.00	Towing Invoice
- Degratie Co		LTA (GI)
		Medical Billi
1017		PIR:
488		Mandate/Reject Instruction:
		1.OD
		Payment Breakdown Form:
Sent By:	eV	Post-Repair Photos:
U		Others:
Confirm with:	1 %	Confirm by:
22ys/ neuromen.		Email Call
	201	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia
ascu) bully strike		CID (western and collided to)
days)		no prestopnent
days)		No season of
days)		
1.01 Tick only	one]	
		1) Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Settle
	- Arms 1	The second secon
(e.g. Tow/ Indepe	moent)	2) Report Format 3) Survey fee \$35
chal Sum SS		
Com with:		Email Call
To Day	Meter Sales	Pt Ltd
	1.1816. *246.*	
AND THE PARTY OF T		Dintal and
in the state of th	Sent By:  Confirm with:  ays) Reduction: 20-  fram with Par Spale  tays)  days)  days)  days)  (e.g. Tow/ Independent Sum SS:	Sent By:  Confirm with:  ays) Reduction: 20-1 %  firm with



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Interna	itionale Des Experts En Autom	igone	
AXA	INSURANCE SING	GAPORE PTE LTD	Ref : CC4/AXA16016	3495/za3	
B SH	ENTON WAY #27	01SINGAPORE 068811	Date: 02-09-2016 Code: AXA2		
1.		Policy Particula	rs :- THIRD PARTY CLAI	M	
	Insured Veh.	YN 6484C	Veh. Inspected	GBC 4782K	
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00	
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00	
	Assign From		Assign Date	02/09/2016	
2.		Vehicle Pa	rticulars & Condition		
	Make & Model Engine No. HIDDEN		c.c	0	
			Year of Reg.		
	Chassis No.		Colour		
	Odometer -		Steering		
	Brakes		Modification		
	General				
3.		Cont	ditions of Tyres	Mary Miles I I Walter	
		Size	Make	Balance	
	R/H Front Tyre			mm	
	L/H Front Tyre			mm	
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm	
	L/H Rear Tyre	l		mm	
4.	DAN ESTA	Descri	ption of Damages		
5.	Charles III	Gene	eral Information		
	Accident Date	10/08/2016	Inspection Date		
	Survey held at	TAN CHONG MOTOR SALE	S PTE LTD		
		911, BUKIT TIMAH RD, SINGAPORE 589623.			
			Remarks		

TAN CHONG MOTOR SALES PTE. LTD. WILL BURIT TIMAH HOAD EINGAPORE 589623

FINALIZED

. ACCIDENT/HODY REPAIRS

WORKSHOP

\* BUKIT TIRAN

CONTACT NO + 4694891

REFERENCE : INS/IC/LAW/0469/2016

+ 30-AUG-2016

AXA INSURANCE S'PORE PTE LTD

S SHENTON WAY

#27-01 AXA TOKER

B(068811)

TEL + 68804741

TAX : 68804838

MOTOR CLAIM MANGER VALENCIA

OWNER'S NAME ( M/S HONTREDX PATISSERIE PTE LTD

: 3015 BEDOK NORTH STREET 5

#05-23 SHIMEI BART KITCHEN

F(486350)

TELEPHONE NO : 84905999

TYPE OF CLAIM : THIRD PARTY CLAIM

POLICY NO

TR-YN6484C

VEHICLE NO + GDC4782N

MODEL CODE + SHS2RBFP24MNVA-AA-

MODEL/YEAR + CABSTAN 3.0 5M/T ABS 2MD AIRBAG EURD4

ENGINE NO

: ID30298824K-F24PP

CHASSIS ND + JHISCZFZ4E0850401

(4 1100)

DATE IN

1 30/08/2016

LIABILITY

0.00

EXCESS CLAUSE |

0.00

ESTIMATE DY | LAWRENCE

ACCIDENT DATE : 10/08/2016

, 6(08/18

SDAYS.

TAN COMES HOTHER SHEET STEEL STEEL STEEL STORES STORES STORESTORES

DEFENDED LABOUR CHESCOPE FOR ACCUSED CHESCOPE ROLL OF THE CHESCOPE AND THE CHESCOPE PARTIES.

	NOTE OF AN		ALTONOMICATION
22.90	ACTUS NOTE AGAIN SING NAME ACCO.	1900,00	con x 4590
2.81/862	STOKEN SOTH VERN 2004 WATELFRESHED 1903	14275/90	1140
1.41.001	CODER SHITM FEAR DOOR AND N T TO ASSESS REPAIR	17):00	570
	TOTAL TROOM CHARGE	410.00	

Page 1 of 1

#### View Sent Message

This mail is associated with :

+GBC4782K (C0398227) [YN6484C]

MONTREUR PATEINERIE PTE LTD. Aug 10 2016 10:00AM (SYSTEMATIC ASSCONDITIONING & REFRIGERATION ENGINERING) Tan Chong Motor Sales Pte Ltit

Resent View Recipients Print Hessage Delete Hessage | Forward

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (LKK\_HQ), sent on 07/12/2017 16:43 PM. From Cheri.xinyou@axa.com.sq

sur@likkauto.com, assignments@likkauto.com, AXA\_SG No development - New TP Assignment - C0398227/P1568015 Subject

Dear Sir.

CC

We refer to the above matter.

Third party vehicle had been inspected by our surveyor at the premises of M/s Tan Chong Motor on 14/9/2016

However, TP's repairer did not finalise the amount with our surveyor despite of remiders being sent. And also no action were initiated by them.

As such, this case has been outstanding and no development for more than 1 year. Therefore, we will proceed to temporary close the matter and submit WP report to your office.

If any new development in future, we will inform you for further handling. Thanks.

Best Regards

Zayer

- Original Message --> From: AXA: SG

To: LKK\_HQ;sur@ikkauto.com;assignments@ikkauto.com CC: AKA\_SG Sent On: 01/09/2016 02:50 PM

Subject: New TP Assignment - C0398227/P1566015

Dear LKK Auto Consultants File Ltd.

Please survey the vehicle and proceed for direct settlement if damages consistent.

Workshop Name: Tan Chong Motor Sales Pte Ltd

Policy Number: P1568015 Vehicle Number: GBC4782K Date of Accident: 10/06/2016 Estimated Claim Amount Excess: 2500.00

Claim Handler Name: Chen Kinyou

**DOCUMENTS SUMMARY** 

There are no documents.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to zayyer@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

 If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent. If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection with this accident, please forward it to AXA immediately. You may email it to cst@axa.com.sg or deliver it by hand to AXA's Customer Care Centre.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at **6841 2409** or email us at zayyer@lkkauto.com Please quote our claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Zayyer

LKK auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Cc Motor Claims Department AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd

From:

Norsipah <norsipah@tanchong.com>

Sent:

Thursday, 10 January 2019 3:40 PM

To:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

RE: GBC4782K DOA:10.08.2016 D/S \*\*\* LKK REF: CC4/AXA16016495/R1fa3q2 -1

Attachments:

GBC4782K\_SDV.pdf

Importance:

High

Hi

Signed DV attach for your processing soonest possible.

Payment instruction as follows:

Amount (SGD)	Payable to
6,405.95	Tan Chong Motor Sales Pte Ltd
500.00	Montreux Patisserie Pte Ltd

Kindly mail the cheque/s to us at Tan Chong Motor Sales Pte Ltd.

Thank you.

Best Regards, Sipah

Tan Chong Motor Sales Pte Ltd

913 Bukit Timah Road Singapore 589622

E: norsipah@tanchong.com D: +6567038915

Website: www.tanchong.com :: www.nissan.com.sg

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@lkkauto.com>

Sent: 13 November 2018 11:21

To: Norsipah <norsipah@tanchong.com>

Subject: RE: GBC4782K DOA:10.08.2016 D/S \*\*\* LKK REF: CC4/AXA16016495/R1fa3q2 -1

Importance: High

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE SAVE AS TO COSTS

Our Ref: CC4/AXA16016495/R1fa3q2 -1

Your Ref: GBC 4782K

Dear Sipah,

#### ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. YN 6484C AND GBC 4782K ON 10/08/2016

We refer to the above matter and your letter of demand.

We hereby confirmed settlement as below:

From:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 13 November 2018 11:21 AM

To:

'Norsipah'

Subject:

RE: GBC4782K DOA:10.08.2016 D/S \*\*\* LKK REF: CC4/AXA16016495/R1fa3q2 -1

Attachments:

DV GBC 4782K.pdf

Importance:

High

# WITHOUT PREJUDICE SAVE AS TO COSTS

Our Ref: CC4/AXA16016495/R1fa3q2 -1

Your Ref: GBC 4782K

Dear Sipah,

## ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. YN 6484C AND GBC 4782K ON 10/08/2016

We refer to the above matter and your letter of demand.

We hereby confirmed settlement as below:

1. Cost of Repair (W/GST)	S\$ 6,403.95
2. Loss of Use (\$100.00 x 5days)	\$\$ 500.00
3. GIA search fee	S\$ 2.00
	\$\$ 6,905.95

Please duly sign the DV attached and return for payment processing.

Your prompt action is very much appreciated.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not

From:

Norsipah <norsipah@tanchong.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, 13 November 2018 10:41 AM

To:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto); Rasul (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject:

RE: GBC4782K DOA:10.08.2016 D/S \*\*\* LKK REF: CC4/AXA16016495/R1fa3q2 -1

Attachments:

GBC4782K\_LOD.pdf

Hi

Our letter of demand attached for your perusal.

Kindly revert with your offer soon. Thank you.

Best Regards, Sipah Tan Chong Motor Sales Pte Ltd 913 Bukit Timah Road Singapore 589622

E: norsipah@tanchong.com D: +6567038915

Website: www.tanchong.com :: www.nissan.com.sg

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@lkkauto.com>

Sent: 19 October 2018 11:10

To: Norsipah <norsipah@tanchong.com>; Lawrence Teo <lawrenceteo@tanchong.com>

Cc: Rasul (LKKAuto) < Rasul@lkkauto.com>; Admin A < admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: GBC4782K DOA:10.08.2016 D/S \*\*\* LKK REF: CC4/AXA16016495/R1fa3q2 -1

Importance: High

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE SAVE AS TO COST

Our Ref:

CC4/AXA16016495/R1fa3q2-1

Your Ref:

GBC 4782K

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE YN 6484C AND GBC 4782K ON 10/08/2016

We refer to your below email.

For COR, our surveyor had recommended amount at \$5,985.00 (before GST) with 5 repair days.

\*\*\* Kindly forward your LOD with all the relevant documents(ie: final repair bill, authorisation to act, rental receipt) to us (LKK) for our necessary action.

From:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Friday, 19 October 2018 11:10 AM

To:

'Norsipah'; Lawrence Teo

Cc:

Rasul (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject:

RE: GBC4782K DOA:10.08.2016 D/S \*\*\* LKK REF: CC4/AXA16016495/R1fa3q2 -1

Importance:

High

# WITHOUT PREJUDICE SAVE AS TO COST

Our Ref:

CC4/AXA16016495/R1fa3q2-1

Your Ref:

**GBC 4782K** 

Dear Sir/Madam,

# ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE YN 6484C AND GBC 4782K ON 10/08/2016

We refer to your below email.

For COR, our surveyor had recommended amount at \$5,985.00 (before GST) with 5 repair days.

\*\*\* Kindly forward your LOD with all the relevant documents(ie: final repair bill, authorisation to act, rental receipt) to us (LKK) for our necessary action.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: Norsipah [mailto:norsipah@tanchong.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 10 October 2018 3:55 PM

To: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: GBC4782K DOA:10.08.2018 D/S \*\*\* LKK REF: CC4/AXA16016495/R1fa3q2 -1

Hi, Refer attached.

Best Regards,

Sipah

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@lkkauto.com>

Sent: 25 September 2018 11:11

To: Lawrence Teo < lawrenceteo@tanchong.com>

Cc: Rasul (LKKAuto) <Rasul@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Norsipah <norsipah@tanchong.com>

Subject: RE: GBC4782K DOA:10.08.2018 D/S \*\*\* LKK REF: CC4/AXA16016495/R1fa3q2 -1

Importance: High

## WITHOUT PREJUDICE SAVE AS TO COST

Our Ref:

CC4/AXA16016495/R1fa3q2-1

Your Ref:

GBC 4782K

Dear Lawrence,

#### ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE YN 6484C AND GBC 4782K ON 10/08/2016

We refer the above matter.

Kindly furnish us a copy of After Repair Photo/ Replacement Part Photo for our necessary action.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 16 August 2018 5:56 PM

To: Lawrence Teo <a href="mailto:lawrenceteo@tanchong.com">! Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <a href="mailto:pohkin@lkkauto.com">! Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <a href="mailto:pohkin@lkkauto.com">| Pohkin@lkkauto.com</a> <a href="mailto:pohkin@lkkauto.com">! Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <a href="mailto:pohkin@lkkauto.com">| Pohkin@lkkauto.com</a> <a href="mailto:pohkin@lkkauto.com">| Pohkin@

C. Admin A Sadmin Selection , Norsipan Sides and Lanciton Comp., Itsiao Tong (Excellente Comp.)

<chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: GBC4782K DOA:10.08.2018 D/S \*\*\* LKK REF: CC4/AXA16016495/R1fa3q2 -1

### Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

From:

Lawrence Teo <lawrenceteo@tanchong.com>

Sent:

Thursday, 16 August, 2018 5:18 PM

To:

Zayyer (LKKAuto); Mei Kwan (LKKAuto); Admin A; Norsipah

Subject:

GBC4782K DOA:10.08.2018 D/S

Attachments:

4089\_001.pdf

Dear All,

Please see attached Finallised. Survey by Rasul

Best Regards,

Lawrence Teo

Tan Chong Motor Sales Pte Ltd 913 Bukit Timah Road Singapore 589622

Tel: +65-64694091 :: DID: +65-67038914 :: Fax: +65-64697472

Email: lawrenceteo@tanchong.com

Website: www.tanchong.com :: www.nissan.com.sg

TAN CHONG HOTOR SALES PTE. LTD. 911, MUKIT TIMAH ROAD SINGAPORE 589623

GRAND TOTAL

#### SUMMARY OF OVERALL CHARGES FOR VEHICLE REGN NO GBC4782K

NETT ITEM	0.00	
LEBE 20.00%)	0.00	
NETT AMOUNT	0.00	
LIST ITEM	0.00	
LESS 30.00%)	0.00	
LIST AMOUNT	0.00	
SPECIAL HETT ITEM	0.00	
LEBS -00%)	0.00	
SPECIAL METT AMOUNT	0.00	
TOTAL LABOUR CHARGES	5985.00	
TOTAL SPARE PARTS CHARGES	0.00	
	********	
TOTAL CHARGES	5985.00	
ADD 7 % DET	418.95	
	************	

6403.95

# **Print Received Message**

This mail is associated with:

\*GBC4782K (C0398227) [YN6484C]

TP

MONTREUX PATISSERIE PTE LTD Aug 10 2016 10:00AM [SYSTEMATIC AIRCONDITIONING & REFRIGERATION ENGINERING] Tan Chong Motor Sales Pte Ltd

From

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (AXA\_SG), sent on 19/10/2018 09:21 AM.

To

LKK\_HQ

Subject

Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$7129.30) - GBC4782K - Claim Handler: Chan Kian Chuan

Approved:7129.30.			

# Print Sent Message

This mail is associated with:

\*GBC4782K (C0398227) [YN6484C]

TP

MONTREUX PATISSERIE PTE LTD Aug 10 2016 10:00AM [SYSTEMATIC AIRCONDITIONING & REFRIGERATION ENGINERING] Tan Chong Motor Sales Pte Ltd

From

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (LKK\_HQ), sent on 18/10/2018 18:20 PM.

To

Kianchuan.chan@axa.com.sg

CC

AXA\_SG; pohkin@lkkauto.com; chewht@lkkauto.com

Subject

<C0398227> IA with mandate uploaded

Our Ref:

CC4/AXA16016495/R1fa3

Your Ref;

C0398227

Dear Kian Chuan,

we refer to the above matter.

Liability: Insured driver collided into third party vehicle while reversing. Liability is down against our insured. We did clarify with Insured Driver the nature of the accident and Send letter to OI to notify TP claim on 5<sup>th</sup> September 2016.

Immediate Advice (with mandate) have been uploaded in Merimen. Propose settlement amount is around \$7,129.30. We seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer "Tan Chong Motor Sales Pte Ltd" is as follows: - 1)COR(w/gst): \$6,403.95 + 2) Loss of Use (6 days x \$120.00): \$720.00 + 3)LTA Search fee: \$5.35 =Total: \$7,129.30. \*\*05days recommendation for repair. \*\*All the relevant documents had been uploaded in Merimen. For your instruction/approval please. PohKin - 18/10/2018

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

# **Print Sent Message**

This mail is associated with:

\*GBC4782K (C0398227) [YN6484C]

TP

MONTREUX PATISSERIE PTE LTD Aug 10 2016 10:00AM

[SYSTEMATIC AIRCONDITIONING & REFRIGERATION ENGINERING]

Tan Chong Motor Sales Pte Ltd

From

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (LKK\_HQ), sent on 17/08/2018 10:50 AM.

To

ernest.tay@axa.com.sg

CC

AXA SG; pohkin@lkkauto.com; chewht@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com

Subject

Request for reopen the case<C0398227>

Our Ref:

CC4/AXA16016495/R1fa3q2-1

Your Ref:

C0398227

Dear Ernest,

We refer to the above matter.

This case was temporary close and submit WP report to your good office as this case has been outstanding and no development for more than 1 year.

Kindly be informed that we just received finalization documents from TP repairer (M/s Tan Chong Motor Sales Pte Ltd).

Kindly assist reopen the case in Merimen for our necessary action.

We appreciated your prompt attention to this matter.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



\$1 URLAYE 1, 902-25 PAYA UREENDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 400933 TEL:: (065) 62563561 FAX:: (065) 62564315

# Immediate Advice

To: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Date: 18/10/2018

### **Survey Details:**

Date of loss	10-Aug-16
Date of appointment	1-Sep-16
Date of survey	14-Sep-16
Location of survey	TAN CHONG MOTOR SALES PTE LTD

# Vehicle Details:

Claim Type:	THIRD PARTY CLAIM		
Vehicle number	GBC 4782K		
Make and Model	NISSAN CABSTAR 3.0(M) - 2953cc		
Date of registration	Aug-12		
Excess			
Market Value	\$ -		
Parf Rebate	\$ -		
Nett Loss	\$ -		

# Repair details:

i	Installation experiences		. 7	E00.00
ш	Initial Estimate	1	5	500.00

# Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts	\$	*
Check items (estimate)	S	*
Labour	\$	6,300.00
Total	\$	6,300.00
Total after 5% discount	S	5,985.00

Number of days for repair 5	ays
-----------------------------	-----



51 UBLAVE 1, 992-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Remarks:

# Mandate:

Liability(TP)	100%	
Proposed repair cost	\$ 6,403.95	(\$5,985.00 + 7%gst)
Loss of use (estimate)	\$ 720.00	(\$120.00 x 6days)
Loss of rental	\$ 5	
Loss of income	\$ 	
LTA search fees	\$ 5.35	
Others	\$	
Proposed Total	\$ 7,129.30	

Insurance Comp	Letter Of Claim	me provi	9 Date: 13/11/201
Address			_
Attention	: Claims Departmen	t - Motor Claims N	<b>Manager</b>
Dear Sir/Madam	,		
Subject: Accide	nt involving vehicle nun	ber GBC 478	on 10/03/16
at_ c	patries nother 1	CADING BAY	on 10/08/16
As the accident v	vas solely caused by your	insured vehicle, bea	ch was involved with the
uninsured loss w	, I hereby submit n	ny claim against you	ir company for the
Danaga marini	Con OD alatan	6	
Excess payment	for OD claim	demon 5	100 003
Loss of usage (S	S/day) for day.	s (1000 s	-200 - 00
Loss of usage (S: Car rental as per	S/day) for day.	s (100 s	2.00
Loss of usage (S	S/day) for day.	s (100 s	00 002 2P.6040
Loss of usage (St Car rental as per Search fee	s/day) for 5 day. r invoice attached of Repuir	s (1000 S	
Loss of usage (S: Car rental as per Search fee Others OG Total claim amount	s/day) for day. r invoice attached  of Repur	- S.	6905.95
Loss of usage (S: Car rental as per Search fee Others OG Total claim amount	of Refuse  and copies of GIA report,	- S.	6905.95
Loss of usage (S: Car rental as per Search fee Others Total claim amount Enclosed please francessary review. Kindly reply me wand final settlement which I will have	day) for day. r invoice attached  of Refuse  ant  ond copies of GIA report,  within 14 days from the day of the for all uninsured loss was to recover all losses via le	invoices and certificate hereof, or alternathich amounted to S	cate of insurance for your
Loss of usage (S: Car rental as per Search fee Others Total claim amount Enclosed please francessary review. Kindly reply me wand final settlement which I will have	Aday) for day. r invoice attached  A Republication and copies of GIA report, within 14 days from the day of the for all uninsured loss we or recover all losses via le	invoices and certificate hereof, or alternathich amounted to S	cate of insurance for your
Loss of usage (S: Car rental as per Search fee Others Total claim amount Enclosed please finecessary review. Kindly reply me wand final settlement which I will have to action will help to Yours sincerely	day for day r invoice attached day from the day of recover all losses via learn cost.	invoices and certificate hereof, or alternathich amounted to S	cate of insurance for your
Loss of usage (S: Car rental as per Search fee Others Total claim amount Enclosed please for necessary review.  Kindly reply me wand final settlement which I will have to action will help to Yours sincerely	day for day r invoice attached day report, rithin 14 days from the day for all uninsured loss was reduce the claim cost.	invoices and certificate hereof, or alternational amounted to Segal action. Please a	cate of insurance for your
Loss of usage (S: Car rental as per Search fee Others Total claim amount Enclosed please fracessary review.  Kindly reply me wand final settlement which I will have to action will help to Yours sincerely  Owner of motor velame  Same	r invoice attached  of Repurent  and copies of GIA report,  within 14 days from the day of recover all losses via le reduce the claim cost.	invoices and certificate hereof, or alternathich amounted to Segal action. Please a	cate of insurance for your
Loss of usage (S: Car rental as per Search fee Others Total claim amou Enclosed please for necessary review.  Kindly reply me wand final settlement which I will have to action will help to Yours sincerely  Owner of motor volume address:	day for day r invoice attached day report, rithin 14 days from the day for all uninsured loss was reduce the claim cost.	invoices and certificate hereof, or alternathich amounted to Segal action. Please a	cate of insurance for your

, P. O.



51 UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

5 Spetember 2016

# SYSTEMATIC AIRCONDITIONING & REFRIGERATION ENGINEE

29 Senoko Way Singapore 758059

Dear Sir/Mdm,

YOUR REF : CC4/AXA16016495/za3

OUR REF

: YN 6484C

# ACCIDENT INVOLVING YN 6484C & GBC 4782K AT/ALONG BEACH ROAD HOTEL LOADING /UNLOADING BAY ON 10/8/2016

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s TAN CHONG MOTOR SALES PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of GBC 4782K against your motor insurance policy.

Basing on the circumstances of the accident reported by both parties (front-to-rear collision) where you reversed and collided into third party vehicle, we are of the opinion that we cannot be absolved from liability.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We also wish to advise that there is an excess of **S\$2500.00** attached with Third Party Claims. Please be informed that you shall be liable for the excess following any settlement of the third party claim. The applicability of the excess is as follows:

(1) Any settlement equal to or above the excess, you shall be liable to make the payment of **S\$2500.00**; or

(2) Any settlement below the excess, you shall be liable for the amount settled.

AXA shall keep you informed of the third party claim settlement and thereafter kindly let AXA have the excess payment in your cheque payable to "AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd". Please indicate your vehicle registration number and the date of accident on the back of the cheque.

Notwithstanding the excess being applied and/or received by AXA for the above subject matter, AXA expressly reserves all their rights under the policy to refund the excess payment in the event that there arises any known policy breach and or exclusion material to coverage.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

# Third Party Direct Settlement Letter of Authority

1.	Accident involving vehicle number GBC 47	12K 8_	14 649 V	ec_at
2.	MONTRALE PER LED (SLITE NRI	C 200902	725E	, owner of motor
	vehicle no. C.GC+子子之 hereby auth TAN CHONG MOTOR SALES PTE LTD to ac	onze my rej	Dail Workshop	o, namely
	<ul> <li>To submit my claims for all loses includ medical fees, excess payment and cost</li> </ul>	of repairs.		
	<ul> <li>To resolving my claim as they deem fit, my contributing negligence if any.</li> </ul>	including se	ettling the ma	tter on basis of
	<ul> <li>To receive payment for settlement of m to the workshop for cost of repairs and</li> </ul>			be made payable
	d) To sign discharge voucher on my behal			
3.	I understand that the claim for loss of use of my days estimated by the surveyor in his report to of days may be more due to unavailability of pa operational exigencies and I accept that it may days. In addition, any contributory negligence my claim for loss of usage.	be required arts, weeker not be poss	for repair. The d, holidays a sible to claim	ne actual number and other for the extra
4.	I further acknowledge that any settlement that without prejudice basis and without admission owner/insures of the other vehicle is concerned	of liability ba	ay reach on i sis insofar a	my behalf is on a s the driver/
5.	For successful recovery of upfront-Excess payr effect refund accordingly to the mode of upfront		mant, the wo	rkshop shall
	a) For upfront Excess payment by credit carespective Credit Card Account via Credit transaction.     b) For Excess payment by cash, the works	lit Card Con	npany handli	ng the
	claimant via cheque payment.			
Dated t	this 14 (Day) of 09 (Mo	onth) ( 6	(Y	ear)
	BES CHIT SHUNG  SE: 3015 BROOK NBRTY ST 5  #65-23 S(+863-90)	Authorized Workshop Claim Office	14944444	Bount Timas ANDRICK TIES
Tel No.	: 96952576	Signature	•	1
Signatu	DAM 1 ( 3/2 ) (50)	Jigilature .		4
	0.011 3160			





CLAIM REF

: C0398227

INSURED

: SYSTEMATIC AIRCONDITIONING & REFRIGERATION ENGINEERING

#### DISCHARGE VOUCHER

We/I MONTREUX PATISSERIE PTE LTD, Co Reg No. 200902725/E) hereby agree to accept the sum of dollars [six thousand nine hundred five and cents ninety-five only] (\$\$ 6,905.95) paid to us/me by AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD as full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind including damages for personal injuries and damages to property that we/I may have against the said AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD or their insured or the driver of motor vehicle no. YN 6484C as a result of an accident on 10th August 2016 of which we/I were/was the driver/ owner/ hirer/ passenger/rider/pillion/ insurer of motor vehicle no. GBC 4782K.

We/I hereby declare that the said insurer or owner and/or driver of insured vehicle shall not be liable for any further claim(s) whatsoever and whosoever present or future that we/I may have against the said insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. YN 6484C in connection directly or indirectly with the said accident and give our/my full and final discharge.

We/I hereby declare that we/I are/am the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in respect of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made without admission of liability whatsoever on the part of the said insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. YN 6484C.

Dated this	1944	day of	December	2018
Claimant's Signature	17	1797 T	-	Sign Here (if Co.Heg. Sign & Chop)
NRIC no./ Company Stamp	: # 87	77062669	Bread, Cakes	+ PATISSEP
Occupation/ Business	: au	d Courfection	renj-	CE Chantres m
Address	: 4 44	Senoko D	rive SL758228	) ( * SS)
Telephone No.	: 1 6	1454297		
Witness's Name	: 1 C	onnie Goh	Horen yee	
Witness's Signature	: 1	( mines	?	Sign Here (If Co. Reg. Sign & Chep)
Witness's NRIC No.	. 1	376198191	<u> </u>	



NAME

ADDRESS

### Tan Chong Motor Sales Pte Ltd

911 Bukit Timah Rood. Tan Chong Motor Centre. Singapore 589622 SERVICE CENTRES.

913, BURTETIMAH BUADA SANGAPORE SINGS TEL: 64090091/92 17 LORONG ETOA PAYOR SINGAPORE 319254, TEL: 63570733/45

GST Regn No: 19-9106231-D Co. Regn No: 199106231D

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD



TAX INVOICE

GST REG: 19-9106231-D

INVOICE NO

INVOICE DATE W12140162 TERMS 30-OCT-2018

TERMS ...

CREDIT 11-MAY-2017

SA/SE JOH NO

LAW

MILEAGE

BG1005740 000001

YOUR REFERENCE

INS/IC/LAW/0469/201

VEHICLE NO JN18C2F24Z0850401 GRC4782K

68804741

ENGINE NO SWS2RBFF24MHVA-AA-

CHASSIS NO ZD30298824K-F24PP

8 SHENTON WAY

TELEPHONE #27-01 AXA TOWER S(068811)

	GBC4782K		5	
FEMS	JOB DES	CRIPTION	Credit terms	TARROWN
	LABOUR			
1	RENEW BOTH REAR SIDE DOOR ASSY	/		4590.00
2	SUPPLY BOTH REAR DOOR ADVESTIS			1140.00
3		TO ASSIST REPAIR		570.00
		SUBTOTAL	:	6300.00
	REMARKS			
1	AIG CLAIM AGAINSTAXA INSURANCE			
	DOA: 10.08.2016			
2	TOC:DIRECT SETTLEMENT			
	OUR REF: INS/IC/LAW/0469/2016			
3	SATISFACTION NOTE ATTACHED			
4	SURVEY BY: RASUL (LKK) ON 14.05	2017 @ 1500HRS		
	RECOMMEND 5 DAYS REPAIR	Tavir a roomino		
5	AUTHORISE BY: ZAYYER (LKK) ON (	2.09.2016 @ 120	5HRS	
	VIA EMAIL			
6	OWNER CLAIM LOSS OF USE			
	Insurance Co : AXA INSURANCE E	TE LTD		
	Policy No: TP-YN6484C			
	Claim Type: DIRECT SETTLEME	NT / THIRD PART	Y CLAIM	
	DOA: 10-AUG-2016	THE SAME SHARES THE PARTY OF	e. a.m.e.a.ta.	

DOLLARS:

WORKSHOP MANAGER

The General Terms and Conditions of Service (the "Conditions") printed overleaf or attached to this Invoice shall apply to all Services set out above. Any claims relating the Services shall be subject to the Conditions. Any objections to the charges in this Invoice must be made within seven (7) days from the date of this Invoice, otherwise it shall be assumed that this Invoice has been accepted as correct and conclusive.

CUSTOMER



www.tanchong.com

NAME

**ADDRESS** 

MODEL

H DEMS

# Tan Chong Motor Sales Pte Ltd

911 Book Timah Read Tao Chong Mone Centre Singapore 599622. SERVICE CENTRES

913, BUKIT TIMAH RIYAD, SINGAPORE SINGS, TEL: 0400009 LPG 17 LORONG 8 TO A PAYOR SINGAPORE 319254, TEL: 63530253/4/5

GST Regn No: 19-9106231-D Co. Regn No : 199106231D



TAX INVOICE

GST REG: 19-9106231-D

INVOICE NO

INVOICE DATE W12140162

TERMS. 30-OCT-2018

DATE REC'D CREDIT SA/SE

11-MAY-2017

JOB NO.

LAW

MILEAGE

BG1005740

YOUR REFERENCE

000001 INS/IC/LAW/0469/201

GBC4782K

68804741

ENGINE NO SWS2RBFF24MHVA-AA-

CHASSIS NO ZD30298824K-F24PP

VEHICLE NO JN1SC2F24Z0850401

8 SHENTON WAY

TELEPHONE #27-01 AXA TOWER S(068811)

AMOUNT

Our Ref....: INS/IC/LAW/0469/2016

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

Surveyor....: M/S LKK ENGINEERING & MANAGEMENT SERVICES

LABOUR 6300.00 PARTS 0.00 SUBTOTAL 6300.00 ADD. DISCOUNT 315.00

TOTAL 5985.00 GST(7%) 418.95 AMOUNT DUE 6403.95

DOLLARS:

(NB : NC=No Charge; P=Included in Package; W=Warran SIX THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED THREE WORKSHOP MANAGER

AND CENTS NINETY FIVE ONLY.

The General Terms and Conditions of Service (the "Conditions") printed overleaf or attached to this Invoice shall apply to all Services set out above. Any claims relating the Services shall be subject to the Conditions. Any objections to the charges in this invoice must be made within seven (7) days from the date of this Invoice, otherwise it shall be assumed that this Invoice has been accepted as correct and conclusive.

CUSTOMER



# GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

10 Anson Road, #06-16 International Plaza, Singapore 079903 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

#### TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-16-092689

Date of Request:

11/08/2016

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Tan Chong Motor Sales Pte Ltd 911, Bukit Timah Road Singapore 589622

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Enquiry Date** 

11/08/2016

Enquiry By

Eric Koh

TP Vehicle No.

YN6484C

Accident Date

10/08/2016

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
TP Insurer Enquiry	1.87
GST Amount	0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque



# GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

10 Anson Road, #06-16 International Plaza, Singapore 079903 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

### Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No:

GR-16-092689

Date of Request:

11/08/2016

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Tan Chong Motor Sales Pte Ltd 911, Bukit Timah Road Singapore 589622

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Enquiry Date** 

11/08/2016

Enquiry By

Eric Koh

TP Vehicle No. Accident Date YN6484C 10/08/2016

Enquiry Result

TP Vehicle No.	Insurer	Period of Insurance	Insurer Tel. No.
YN6484C	AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd	17/10/2015-16/10/2016	6338 7288

Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

Page 1 of 1 Merimen e-Claims

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Direct Settlement

LAIM SUB	FOLDER TRA	CKING									
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adj S	ubmitted	Ins Authled	Sta	YTMS:	
Main	01 Sep 2016		01 Sep 2016 14:50 Edit Adj Rpt	\$\$5,98 Edit E	5.00 stimates		985.00 w Rpt		Re	nding for port Cancel Case	1141
	Main	N R	eference	<u> </u>	Claim Det	ails	$\neg \Gamma$	Docume	ents	٦.	Show All
CLAIM SU	JBFOLDER DE	TAILS					[Created	by insurer]			
Insured:	SYSTEMA	TIC AIRCONDIT	IONING & REFRIG	ERATION	ENGINEE	RING	, Ca. Reg.	No.: 4810120	OA, Tel:	+6581529	323
Main Claimant:	MONTREL	X PATISSERIE	TE LTD, Co. Reg.	No.: 2009	902725E	en Laberto da Laberto					
Vehicle Rep No.:	GBC478	2K			Date of I			10:00 - :59 and <b>27</b> Days	From LTA	Reg Date	(Man Yr))
Claim Type	Balland Farmer										
Vehicle Rep No. (Insured):	YN6484C				Policy No (Claimar		2100311340				
					Excess:		\$\$2,500.00				
Repairer:	Tan Chon	g Motor Sales Pt	e Ltd (Bukit Timal	h) 911, Bu	kit Timah	Road,	589622 Buk	it Timah - Tel			
Handling Insurer:	AXA Insu	rance Pte Ltd (H	Q) - Tel: 6338 7288	[Hand	led by Cha	n Kiar	n Chuan - (	5880 4269]			
Claimant's Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (SG) - 1	Tel: 65-64	19-3000						
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561	[Handled	by MC	OHD RASU	L] [Final	Rpt due	13/09/20	018]
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED							View All	Compos	e Case Mai
			date Approved (Siment - C0398227)			782K -	Claim Har	dler: Chan K	Gan C		
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	ks⊟				V	ew All 5	earch Tasks	Create N	ew Task	Complete
Due Dat No results.	to the common of	Type Task	Group Subject	t Hand	tler A	ssigne	nd By	Completed (	On Cr	eated Or	Done

Page 1 of 2

#### Claim Documents

Merimen e-Claims

\*GBC4782K (C0398227) [YN6484C] TP

#### MONTREUX PATISSERIE PTE LTD Aug 10 2016 10:00AM

# [SYSTEMATIC AIRCONDITIONING & REFRIGERATION ENGINEERING] Tan Chong Motor Sales Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page V	~
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Ass	essment Reports		1 per	page V	<b>V</b>
Nο	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	15/09/16 17:12	Adjuster Immediate Advice	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page V	<b>V</b>
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	
1	07/12/17 17:45	Odometer Reading	0	Load 3PG	<b>V</b>
2	07/12/17 17:45	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	12
3	07/12/17 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	✓
4	07/12/17 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	07/12/17 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	~
6	07/12/17 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	2
7	07/12/17 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	07/12/17 17:45	General View	0	Load 3PG	$\square$
9	07/12/17 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	1
10	07/12/17 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	07/12/17 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	07/12/17 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	07/12/17 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	1
14	07/12/17 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	07/12/17 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	07/12/17 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	07/12/17 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	07/12/17 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	07/12/17 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	~
20	07/12/17 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21	07/12/17 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	₹
22	07/12/17 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
23	07/12/17 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
24	07/12/17 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	~
25	07/12/17 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
26	07/12/17 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
27	07/12/17 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
28	07/12/17 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
29	07/12/17 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
30	07/12/17 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page V	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
31	07/12/17 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
32	07/12/17 17:45	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
33	07/12/17 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
34	07/12/17 17:45	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
35	07/12/17 17:45	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
36	07/12/17 17:45	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
37	07/12/17 17:45	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
38	07/12/17 17:45	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
39	07/12/17 17:45	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
40	07/12/17 17:45	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
41	07/12/17 17:45	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
42	07/12/17 17:45	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
-	(10000000000000000000000000000000000000	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	-	6040.01.0	662
Doc	cumentation		1 per	page 🔻	V
No	Finalized On	AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	01/09/16 12:59	EMAIL_ABS	0	Load PDF	
2	01/09/16 12:59	YN6484C INSD GIA REPORT_ABS	Ö	Load POF	
3	01/09/16 12:59	GBC4782K TP GIA REPORT_ABS	0	Load PDF	
4	01/09/16 13:10	LICENCE COPY_ABS	Ö	Load TIF	
5	01/09/16 13:10	TP INSURANCE CERTIFICATE_ABS	Ö	Load TIF	
6	01/09/16 13:14	а	0	Load PDF	
7	01/09/16 13:14	Policy Schedule	Õ	Load PDF	
8	01/09/16 14:49	Estimate submitted by TP	Ö	Load PDF	
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	16/09/16 08:20	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load PDF	
2	12/12/17 12:24	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	
3	18/10/18 18:21	Immediate Advice (with mandate) dated 18.10.2018	0	Load PDF	
4	18/10/18 18:21	TP Estimate- new	0	Load PDF	
5	23/01/19 09:51	LKKInvoice Dated 12.12.2017	0	Load PDF	
6	23/01/19 09:55	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
7	23/01/19 09:55	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	Ö	Load PDF	
8	23/01/19 09:55	DISCHARGE VOUCHER	Ö	Load PDF	
9	23/01/19 09:55	GIA SEARCH	ŏ	Load PDF	
10	23/01/19 09:55	LOD	ŏ	Load PDF	

# **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset 5	Save	Print.
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			0
			V
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			

Page 1 of 1

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

-		
TEA	N BAR	
1 5	4 IVI	

# THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	YN6484C (Insd veh)		Mod	lel:	NISSAN CABSTAR 3.0 (M)		
	GBC4782K (TP veh)						
Date of Accident:	10/08/2016						
Global Sum Settlen	nent :	[ ] Yes		1	No		
Repair Estimate			: \$	8,025.00 6,403.95			
Final Repair Cost			: \$				77-2 + 2-17-12-2 T
Loss of Use			: \$	500.00		5.00 days at \$100.00 per da	
Rental (if any)			:\$	0.00		days	
LTA / GIA Search F	ee		: S		2.00		
Others:			: \$		0.00		
			: \$				
Final Settlement Su	im		: \$		6,905.95		
Is Third Party Wor below) A) For Non GIA R		otte si <del>a</del> manana		[X]	YES [	] NO	(Kindly indicate
B) For GIA Regis BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia	100	)(%)	chain	NII	L ssed Liabilit	y (*):	OLA does not apply.
Remarks							
Payment Instruction	on: Payee	's Breakdow	n				
1) Tan Chong Me	otor Sales	Pte Ltd			: \$		6,905.9
2)					: \$		
3)					: \$		
JOANNE	LEE KHAI	NG MIN			Jan 19		

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No. 199607 198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

# VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/AXA16016495/R1FA3Q2-1

Date:

23/01/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Policy No:

P1568015

Claimant Vehicle GBC4782K No:

Insured Vehicle No:

YN6484C

Date of Loss:

10/08/2016

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No:

C0398227

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

**GBC4782K** 

Make & Model:

NISSAN CABSTAR, 3.0 (M) 14/08/2012 (Man. Year: 2011) Engine No:

ZD30298824K

Reg. Date: Colour:

Chassis No: Odometer:

JN1SC2F24Z0850401 150804 km

Engine Capacity:

2953 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

195 R15C

Rear Tyre Size:

165 R13C (D)

Front Left Side: Front Right Side:

West Lake 7 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: West Lake 6/6 mm West Lake 6/6 mm

West Lake 7 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Total Labour	7,500.00	5,985.00	1,515.00	20.20
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Gross Total (S\$)	7,500.00	5,985.00	1,515.00	20.20
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	525.00	418.95	106.05	20,20
Nett Amount (S\$)	8,025.00	6,403.95	1,621.05	20.20
+ Loss of Use (5.0)	x S\$100.00/day) (S\$)	500.00		
+1	Doc/Search Fee (S\$)	2.00		

Nett Liability (S\$)

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

01/09/2016

Date Inspected:

14/09/2016 Inspected At:

Tan Chong Motor Sales Pte Ltd (Bukit

Timah)

6,905.95

911, Bukit Timah Road Singapore 589622

Estimated Period of Repair:

5.0 days

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL Manager: Chong Poh Kin

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

#### REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: (Last Synchronised: 18 Oct 2018)

Parts: N/A NISSAN CABSTAR 3.0 (M) (Model not available in database)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for GBC4782K)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

### Recommended Parts

There are no new parts selected.

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

# Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			LITTERNAL
1	RENEW BOTH REAR SIDE DOOR ASSY	New	5,400.00	4,590.00
2	SUPPLY BOTH REAR DOOR ADVESTISEMENT LOGO	New	1,425.00	1,140.00
3	RENEW BOTH REAR DOOR AND R/I TO ASSIST REPAIR	New	675.00	570.00
	Gross Lab	our Cost (S\$)	7,500.00	6,300.00
	- 0.00/5.00% Labour I	Discount (S\$)	0.00	315.00
	Gross Labour after Discount (S\$)		7,500.00	5,985.00
	Report was unsubmitted during	ng this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >